# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REPOWER SYSTEMS AG	01/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENVION SE	
Street Address:	UBERSEERING 10	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22297	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12990002

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email:mktitus@comcast.netCorrespondent Name:MARLANA TITUSAddress Line 1:6005 RIGGS ROAD

Address Line 4: LAYTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRO112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLANA TITUS
SIGNATURE:	/MARLANA TITUS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RequestForRecordalOfChangeOfApplicantName\_ 4\_25\_14#page1.tif

PATENT 502782901 REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0824

Amendment under Rule 312 U.S. Serial no. 12/990,002 Page 1 of 3

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of

BENDEL et al. Group Art Unit: 3745

Application No. 12/990,002 Examiner: Kershteyn, Igor

Priority claimed from: PCT/DE2009/000488, filed April 29, 2008

Filed: October 27, 2010

For: METHOD FOR ESTABLISHINGA BLADE CONNECTION OF A ROTOR BLADE, A BLADE CONNECTION AND A SECURING ELEMENT FOR A BLADE CONNECTION

\* \* \* \* \*

April 25, 2014

## REQUEST FOR RECORDAL OF ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF NAME

Hon. Commissioner of Patents And Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

In connection with the above-referenced application, we request that the applicant's name as recorded by changed from "Repower Systems AG" (per assignment filed October 27, 2010) to "Senvion SE". Attached is a copy of an excerpt from the German Commercial Register dated January 21, 2014, which is the official documentation of this change of name in Germany where the assignee is located.

Respectfully submitted, /MARLANA TITUS/ Marlana K. Titus Reg. No. 35,843 301-977-7227

Customer No. 41022 Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Riggs Road Laytonsville, MD 20882

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0825